
2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Avon

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Gifts of Love

Basic Needs
Connecticut Light and Power Company $3,917.71

Town of Avon Senior Center

Superior Synchronized Seniors - A Technology Dream
Connecticare, Inc. $1,958.85

U.S. Foundation for Inspiration & Recognition of Science and Technology

CT First
Electric Boat Corporation $3,917.71

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Berlin

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

St. Paul School

Project Window Replacement:  Green, Efficient and Safe
Connecticare Insurance Co., Inc. $7,835.41

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Bloomfield

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Fidelco Guide Dog Foundation, Inc.

Roof and HVAC Replacement
Vantis Life Insurance Company $783.54

Santa Energy Corporation $19,588.53

Windsor Federal Savings and Loan Association $391.77

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $7,835.41

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Branford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Community Dining Room, Inc.

CDR Nutritional Support
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $195.89

Guilford Savings Bank $1,958.85

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Bridgeport

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwestern CT, Inc.

Mentoring in Bridgeport Community
CGI Anchor Holdings USA, Inc. $27,423.94

R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $391.77

Bridgeport Area Youth Ministry, Inc.

Computer Genesis
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $783.54

Bridgeport Public Education Fund, Inc.

 Bridgeport Public Education Fund Enrichment
Santa Energy Corporation $1,567.08

Bridgeport Public Schools

Bridgeport School Improvement Plan
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $391.77

Central Connecticut Coast YMCA dbs Bridgeport YMCA

Income Based Membership
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $1,175.31

Controlled Air, Inc. $783.54

Santa Energy Corporation $2,350.62

Connecticut's Beardsley Zoo

Rainforest Building  - Roof Replacement & Living Roof
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $3,917.71

R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $587.66

Newman's Own, Inc. $7,835.41

United Illuminating Company $7,835.41

Santa Energy Corporation $78,354.12

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Bridgeport

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Habitat for Humanity of Coastal Fairfield County

Bridgeport Neighborhood Build 2
Anholt USA LLC $23,506.24

Goodway Technologies Corporation $3,917.71

W.R. Berkley Corporation $47,012.47

Connecticare, Inc. $7,835.41

L. Suzio Concrete Co., Inc. $783.54

West End Lumber Co. $9,794.26

United Illuminating Company $11,753.12

Junior Achievement of Western Connecticut

Financial Literacy for Bridgeport School Students in Grades K-12
Santa Energy Corporation $7,835.41

Marrakech, Inc.

1053-1054 East Main Street Boiler Replacement
United Illuminating Company $7,835.41

Mercy Learning Center of Bridgeport, Inc.

Literacy and Life Skills
Newman's Own, Inc. $7,835.41

Southwestern Area Health Education Center, Inc.

Providing Smiles for Bridgeport
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $391.77

Wakeman Memorial Association

Great Futures for Bridgeport Children at Smilow-Burroughs Clubhouse
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $587.66

Witness Project of Connecticut, Inc.

Educate & Empower
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $391.77

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Bristol

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Bristol Boys and Girls Club Association, Inc.

Energy Conservation / Utilities Reduction
Connecticare, Inc. $23,506.24

Yankee Gas Services Company $7,835.41

Bristol Community Organization, Inc.

BCO Program Assistance
D'Amato Construction Company, Inc. $8,618.95

Bristol Symphony Orchestra dba Nutmeg Symphony Orchestra

Subscription Concert Series and Educational Children's Concerts
Dymax Corporation $391.77

SHW Casting Technologies, Inc. $235.06

McCabe-Waters Little League

Winterization of Concession Stand and Associated Buildings
C.V. Mason & Co., Inc. $6,268.33

New England Carousel Museum, Inc.

Energy Conservation
Precision Threaded Products $195.89

Plainville Electrical Products $235.06

Sam & Elizabeth Colt American Cultural Heritage

Repair/Replace Historic Brownstone Windows
Cabela's Wholesale $97,942.65

Sturm Ruger & Co., Inc. $7,835.41

Baron Technology, Inc. $11,753.12

United Way of West Central Connecticut

Help for the Needy
Barnes Group, Inc. $58,765.59

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Danbury

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Amos House, Inc.

Amos House Transitional Living
Bedoukian Research, Inc. $7,835.41

Danbury Fire Department

Training Facility Improvements
Bedoukian Research, Inc. $11,753.12

Danbury War Memorial Association, Inc.

Cooling System for Activity Room
Bedoukian Research, Inc. $1,958.85

Yankee Gas Services Company $7,835.41

Families Network of Western CT, Inc.

Nurturing Families Network-Home Visting
CGI Anchor Holdings USA, Inc. $19,588.53

Junior Achievement of Western CT

Finacial Literacy for Danbury School Students in Grades K-12
Bedoukian Research, Inc. $3,917.71

Joyce Van Lines, Inc. $7,835.41

United Way of Western CT

Help for the Needy
Praxair, Inc. $101,860.35

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

East Haddam

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Christ Community Church

Heating/Air Conditioning System Replacement
Nathan Hale Pharmacy, Inc. $195.89

Goodspeed Musicals

LED Stage Lighting Energy Conservation
Jensen's, Inc. $3,917.71

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $15,670.82

Connecticare, Inc. $5,876.56

Travelers Personal Security Insurance Company $19,588.53

L. Suzio Concrete Co., Inc. $1,175.31

Infilltrator Systems, Inc. $783.54

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

East Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut Center for Advanced Technology, Inc.

Work Force Technology Program
Connecticare Insurance Co., Inc. $7,835.41

Michaels, Inc. $78,354.12

East Hartford Chamber of Commerce

Community Jobs Program
Michaels, Inc. $117,531.18

Goodwin College Foundation, Inc.

Retrofit Building with Energy Efficient Replacement Windows
Southern Connecticut Gas Company $15,670.82

Goodwin College, Inc.

Redesign of Campus to Add Energy Effectiveness
Thames Valley Communications $70,518.71

Integrated Health Services

Energy Efficiency Project
Verde Energy USA, Inc. $58,765.59

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Essex

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Community Music School

Music Education Scholarships
Essex Financial Services, Inc. $1,175.31

Connecticut River Foundation at Steamboat Dock

Community Outreach
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $195.89

Essex Financial Services, Inc. $1,175.31

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Fairfield

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

CT Challenge

Cancer Survivor Wellness through Community Exercise
Newman's Own, Inc. $39,177.06

Aetna, Inc. $11,753.12

Fairfield Police Department

Crisis Intervention Team Training and Outreach
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $391.77

Fairfield Public Library

Bike Lending/Sharing
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $391.77

Town of Fairfield

Senior Exercise and Fitness
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $391.77

Wakeman Memorial Association, Inc.

Energy Efficiency Initiative
Southern Connecticut Gas Company $3,917.71

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Greenwich

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Greenwich YMCA

Energy Conservation - Window Replacement
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $7,835.41

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

Lighting Replacement Parking Garage
Blyth, Inc. $7,835.41

Kids In Crisis, Inc.

The Crisis Nursery
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $391.77

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Guilford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Guilford Housing Authority

Conservation/Renewable Energy
Guilford Savings Bank $43,721.60

SARAH Foundation, Inc.

Campaign for Endowment Growth
Lee Company $2,350.62

SARAH, Inc.

Full Life Programs
L. Suzio Concrete Co., Inc. $783.54

Guilford Savings Bank $2,350.62

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Haddam

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

First Congregational Church of Haddam

2013 Kitchen and Heating Renovation
Dzailo, Pickett & Allen PC $195.89

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hamden

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut Trust for Historic Preservation

Continued Energy Efficiency Projects at Whitney Boardinghouse
Svensk & Company Inc. $1,567.08

Latin American Underwriters (US) LTD $1,567.08

United Illuminating Company $7,835.41

Habitat for Humanity of Greater New Haven

Affordable Green Homes
United Illuminating Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Achieve Hartford

The Choice Education Program
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America $14,691.40

Aetna, Inc. $44,074.19

Antiquarian & Landmarks Society dba Connecticut Landmarks

Hartford Campus Project
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America $19,588.53

Sentinel Insurance Company $39,177.06

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $11,753.12

Connecticut Light and Power Company $3,917.71

Artists Collective, Inc.

Summer Youth and Employment Training
Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company $19,588.53

Bushnell Park Foundation, Inc

Energy Conservation of Soldiers & Sailors Memorial Arch in Bushnell Park
Trumbull Insurance Company $23,506.24

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

Camp Courant, Inc.

Hartford’s Camp Courant
Trumbull Insurance Company $58,765.59

Aetna, Inc. $3,898.12

Capital Workforce Partners

Education And Employment Collaborative
Travelers Home and Marine Insurance Company $39,177.06

Staples Contract and Commercial, Inc. $58,765.59

Aetna, Inc. $5,480.87

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Catholic Charities/Catholic Family Services

Second Step Program
Charter Communications Entertainment I, LLC $117,531.18

Center For Children's Advocacy

Advocacy For Vulnerable Children
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $391.77

Charter Oak Temple Restoration Association,  Inc

Charter Oak Cultural Center Community Services
Property and Casualty Insurance Co. of Hartford $7,835.41

Charter Oak Temple Restoration Association, Inc

Youth Arts Institute
Travelers Indemnity Company of America $27,423.94

Aetna, Inc. $4,231.12

Community Development Initiatives Foundation

iQuilt
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $15,670.82

Connecticare Insurance Co., Inc. $19,588.53

Connecticare, Inc. $19,588.53

Walgreen Eastern Co., Inc. $58,765.59

Genworth Life Insurance Company $3,917.71

Community Renewal Team, Inc.

Vocational English as a Second Language
Staples The Superstores East, Inc. $97,942.65

Connecticut Historical Society Museum

Energy Conservation – Window  Replacement
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut Institute for the Blind

The Neat Center At Oak Hill
Connecticare, Inc. $11,753.12

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $3,917.71

Connecticut Science Center, Inc.

STEM Education Programs
EBM-Papst Inc. $7,835.41

Travelers Personal Security Insurance Company $39,177.06

Covenant Preparatory School

Independent Tuition-Free  Program
Trumbull Insurance Company $58,765.59

Aetna, Inc. $5,876.56

Girl Scouts of Connecticut, Inc.

Girl Scout Program
Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America $47,012.47

Glory Chapel International Chapel

Road To Success
Thames Valley Communications $78,354.12

Grace Academy, Inc.

Education For Low-Income Inner City Girls
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $391.77

Property and Casualty Insurance Co. of Hartford $7,835.41

HartBeat Ensemble

Youth Play Institute
Phoenix Insurance Company $11,753.12

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Hartford Area Habitat For Humanity, Inc.

2013 Energy Conservation Program
Jensen's, Inc. $3,917.71

Connecticare, Inc. $9,794.26

Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut $39,177.06

Sentinel Insurance Company $39,177.06

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $7,835.41

Hartford Community Loan Fund, Inc.

New Energy
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $15,670.82

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $3,917.71

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America $19,588.53

Property and Casualty Insurance Co. of Hartford $39,177.06

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $7,835.41

Hartford Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

Musical Dialogues
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America $19,588.53

Symphony In The Schools
Property and Casualty Insurance Co. of Hartford $11,753.12

Horace Bushnell Congregate Homes, Inc.

Installation Of Solar Panels
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $3,917.71

Horace Bushnell Memorial Hall Corporation

Bushnell Energy Conservation Projects
Travelers Home and Marine Insurance Company $58,765.59

Travelers Property Casualty Company of America $58,765.59

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

iQuilt Partnership, Inc.

iQuilt
CIGNA Health and Life Insurance Company $117,531.18

JFACT Fund, Inc.

Voices Of Hope
Windsor Federal Savings and Loan Association $3,134.16

Knox Park LLC

Solar Power Installation for Greenhouses and iQuilt
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company $19,588.53

Genworth Life Insurance Company $31,341.65

Knox Parks LLC

iQuilt
Genworth Life Insurance Company $58,765.59

Literacy Volunteers Of Greater Hartford

Energy Conservation in Hartford Literacy Center
Property and Casualty Insurance Co. of Hartford $1,958.85

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $3,917.71

Mark Twain House & Museum

Educational Outreach Programs for Students
Travelers Indemnity Company of America $19,588.53

Mark Twain House & Museum Energy Conservation Project
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $11,753.12

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Mercy  Housing And Shelter Corporation

Replacement Of AC, Boiler & 2 Exterior Fire Rated Doors At MHSC
Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company $39,177.06

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $3,917.71

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

Metro Hartford Alliance

Iquilt
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $15,670.82

Travelers Personal Security Insurance Company $39,177.06

Sentinel Insurance Company $39,177.06

Genworth Life Insurance Company $23,506.24

Mutual Housing  Association Of Greater Hartford

Affordable Housing
Phoenix Insurance Company $19,588.53

Open Hearth Association, Inc.

Energizing The Hearth
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $7,835.41

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

Our Piece of the Pie, Inc.

Pathways to Success
Travelers Indemnity Company of America $58,765.59

PARTNERS Foundation

Partners in Arts & Education Revitalizing Schools
Farmington Casualty Company $39,177.06

Travelers Property Casualty Company of America $39,177.06

Trumbull Insurance Company $39,177.06

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

San Juan Center, Inc.

Energy Conservation at San Juan Center
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $7,835.41

Southside Institutions Neighborhood Alliance, Inc.

Cityscape Homes
Travelers Personal Security Insurance Company $19,588.53

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $7,835.41

Village for Families & Children, Inc.

Village Programs
Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company $78,354.12

Aetna, Inc. $11,753.12

Wadsworth Atheneum Museum of Art

Wadsworth Atheneum New  Energy Conservation Climate Control Automation System
Keystone Equipment Finance Corporation $7,835.41

Travelers Indemnity Company of America $39,177.06

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Killingworth

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Killingworth Land Conservation Trust

Land Acquisition
Jensen's, Inc. $7,835.41

Clinton Nursery Products, Inc. $3,917.71

Connecticut Water Company $19,588.53

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Ledyard

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Town of Ledyard Gales Ferry Library

Energy Efficient HVAC System
Santa Energy Corporation $3,917.71

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Madison

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Camp Laurelwood

Kitchen Dishwasher and Boiler Replacement
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $391.77

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $3,917.71

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Manchester

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Cheney Hall Foundation, Inc.

HVAC System Replacement and Energy Update
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $7,835.41

Saint James School

Windows of Opportunity
Highland Park Market of Glastonbury inc. $15,670.82

Connecticut Light and Power Company $11,753.12

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Mansfield

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Town of Mansfield

Water Harvesting at the Mansfield Community Center
Jensen's, Inc. $3,917.71

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Meriden

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Community Economic Development Fund Foundation, Inc.

Replacement of Air Conditioning System at 965 East Main Street
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $391.77

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $15,670.82

Community Economic Development Fund Corporation $17,237.91

Yankee Gas Services Company $11,753.12

Meriden-Wallingford Chrysalis, Inc.

Transitional Living
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $195.89

MidState Medical Center

2013 Annual Appeal
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $195.89

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Middletown

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Godfrey Memorial Library

Window Replacement for Energy Efficiency, Environmental Control
Yankee Gas Services Company $7,835.41

Russell Library Company

Increasing Energy Efficiency in a Public Library
Yankee Gas Services Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Milford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Beth-El Center, Inc.

Energy Conservation - Window Replacement
United Illuminating Company $3,917.71

Saint Gabriel School

Ventilator Control Upgrades and Install an Energy Efficient Boiler
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company $39,177.06

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New Britain

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Human Resources Agency

Urban Oaks - Toward New Britain's Health, Nutrition and Sustainability
Connecticare Insurance Co., Inc. $7,835.41

Prudence Crandall Center, Inc.

Rose Hill Energy Conservation Program
CIGNA Healthcare of Connecticut, Inc. $17,237.91

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

Rebuilding Together New Britain, Inc.

Rebuilding Together New Britain
Kaestle Boos Associates $783.54

Guida Seibert Dairy, Inc. $9,402.49

Spanish Speaking Center of New Britain

Energy Efficiency Upgrades
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $3,917.71

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New Haven

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Arts Council of Greater New Haven

Audubon Arts on the Edge
L. Suzio Concrete Co., Inc. $2,350.62

Columbus House, Inc.

Client Basic Needs
Guilford Savings Bank $783.54

Congregation Beth Israel 

Phase II Energy Conservation Improvements for Landmark Synagogue
Southern Connecticut Gas Company $19,588.53

Connecticut Association for the Performing Arts (CAPA)/Shubert Theater

Energy Conservation Upgrades to the Shubert Theater
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $15,670.82

L. Suzio Concrete Co., Inc. $3,682.64

United Illuminating Company $11,753.12

Connection Fund, Inc.

48 Howe Street Energy Conservation Project
Controlled Air, Inc. $7,835.41

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $11,753.12

Evergreen Fibres, Inc. $7,835.41

Edgewood Corners, Inc.

Edgewood Corners Renovation
Factory Mutual Insurance Company $117,531.18

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New Haven

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Edgewood Elm Housing, Inc.

Edgewood Energy Renewal Program
SHW Casting Technologies, Inc. $4,701.25

York Hill Trap Rock Quarry Co. $7,051.87

Perrigo, Inc. $8,618.95

Guilford Savings Bank $17,629.68

United Illuminating Company $19,588.53

Edgewood Village, Inc.

Lower Westville Renovation and Restoration
Independence Holding Company $78,354.12

F.O.H., Inc.

Energy Rehab and Restoration
Geneve Corporation $117,531.18

Farnam Neighborhood House, Inc.

Positive Youth Development Program
Connecticare Insurance Co., Inc. $7,835.41

Greater New Haven Community Loan Fund, Inc.

Energy Conservation Grants for Affordable Housing
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $3,917.71

United Illuminating Company $19,588.53

Habitat for Humanity of Greater New Haven

Affordable Green Homes
Connecticare, Inc. $9,794.26

L. Suzio Concrete Co., Inc. $783.54

Guilford Savings Bank $17,629.68

United Illuminating Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New Haven

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Life Haven, Inc.

Energy Conservation at Life Haven Shelter
United Illuminating Company $7,835.41

Neighborhood Housing Services of New Haven, Inc.

Energy Conservation Implementation on Rehabilitated Houses
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $3,917.71

Eaton Vance Management $58,765.59

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America $39,177.06

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $15,670.82

New Haven Ecology Project/Common Ground High School

Modeling Energy Conservation for the New Haven Community
Perrigo, Inc. $2,350.62

Travelers Home and Marine Insurance Company $19,588.53

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $7,835.41

New Haven HomeOwnership Center, Inc.

Energy Conservation Workshops
Eaton Vance Management $58,765.59

Solar Youth, Inc.

Green Jobs Youth Development - Energy Efficiency Unit
United Illuminating Company $3,917.71

Yale-New Haven Hospital

Smilow Cancer Hospital at Yale-New Haven
Walgreen Eastern Co., Inc. $58,765.59

Yeshiva of New Haven, Inc. aka Gan School

Building Energy Conservation Program
Selective Insurance Company of America $49,363.09

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

New London

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Habitat for Humanity of Southeastern Connecticut, Inc.

Habitiat for Humanity Homes in Southeastern CT
Jensen's, Inc. $3,917.71

Yankee Gas Services Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

North Haven

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Lancraft Fife and Drum Corps

Moriarty Hall - Energy Conservation Improvement
Professional Painting Inc. $2,468.15

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $3,917.71

Audio Group, Inc. $391.77

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Norwalk

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Housing Authority of the City of Norwalk

Energy Efficient Windows at Roodner Court Housing Development
Yankee Gas Services Company $10,866.15

Maritime Aquarium at Norwalk

Hybrid Diesel Electric System
BR Holdings Associates, Inc. $1,567.08

Purdue Pharma, Inc. $57,198.51

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $3,917.71

R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $783.54

Norwalk Economic Opportunity Now, Inc.

NEON Neighbors Helping Neighbors Social Service Program
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $391.77

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Norwich

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Habitat for Humanity of Southeastern CT

Habitat for Humanity Homes in Southeastern CT
Jensen's, Inc. $3,917.71

Jewett City Savings Bank $29,382.79

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Old Lyme

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Lyme Historical Society dba Florence Griswold Museum

Educational Programs for the Museum
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $195.89

Essex Financial Services, Inc. $3,917.71

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Plainville

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Congregational Church of Plainville, United Church of Christ

Energy Efficiency Initiative
Yankee Gas Services Company $7,835.41

Arthur G. Russell Co., Inc. $391.77

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Portland

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church

Boiler Replacement
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $195.89

Precision Plastic Program, Inc. $195.89

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $3,917.71

Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Shelton

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Boys & Girls Club of the Lower Naugatuck Valley

Homework Assistance
Curtiss Ryan Honda $1,958.85

Santa Energy Corporation $3,917.71

Shelton Economic Development Corporation

Community Service
Curtiss Ryan Honda $1,958.85

Santa Energy Corporation $1,567.08

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Simsbury

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Simsbury ABC Program, Inc.

Simsbury A Better Chance
Vantis Life Insurance Company $1,567.08

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Southington

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Town of Southington

Town Hall Window Replacement
Jensen's, Inc. $3,917.71

V Nanfito Roofing & Siding, Inc. $2,742.39

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Stamford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Boys & Girls Club of Stamford

After School Program
GE Asset Management Incorporated $24,328.95

Childcare Learning Centers

Energy Conservation - Roof Replacement
One Stamford Land, Inc. $3,917.71

BR Holdings Associates, Inc. $783.54

Connecticut Avenue Realty Co., Inc. $13,711.97

PLP Associates Holdings, Inc. $5,093.02

Connecticare, Inc. $11,753.12

Darien Community YMCA

Afterschool (Kids Club) & Summer Camp
Newman's Own, Inc. $7,835.41

Inspirica, Inc.

Cooling Tower for 141 Franklin Street
Pharmaceutical Research Associates $50,930.18

Energy Efficient Repairs at 8 Woodland Place
W.R. Berkley Corporation $56,414.97

Mill River Collaborative, Inc.

Construction of Energy Efficient 4-season Pavillion
PLP Associates Holdings, Inc. $39,177.06

Specialty Cable Corporation $19,588.53

Thomas Rueters Holdings, Inc. $58,765.59

NEON, Inc.

NEON After School Academy and Literacy
TXP Services, Inc. $23,898.01

PRA Holdings, Inc. $2,742.39

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Stamford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Stamford Museum & Nature Center, Inc.

Heckscher Farm Office Roof Replacement, Repairs, Insulation
Pharmaceutical Research Associates $43,094.77

SM&NC Gate House Window Replacement & Attic Insulation
Yankee Gas Services Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Thomaston

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Town of Thomaston - Black Rock School

Black Rock School Energy Conservation
Yankee Gas Services Company $7,835.41

Town of Thomaston Track Tennis Facility Committee

Thomaston Track/ Athletic Facility
Connecticare Insurance Co., Inc. $15,670.82

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Torrington

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Susan B. Anthony Project

Community Services for Victims of Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault
Sterling Sintered Technologies, Inc. $274.24

United Way of Northwest Connecticut, Inc.

2013 United Way of Northwest Connecticut Campaign
Northwest Community Bank $9,049.90

Actex Publications $391.77

SHW Casting Technologies, Inc. $391.77

Becton Dickinson & Co. $3,917.71

Sterling Sintered Technologies, Inc. $274.24

Sterling Sintered Technologies, Inc. $940.25

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Trumbull

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut Radio Information System, Inc.

Audio Programming for People with Disabilities
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $783.54

St. Vincent's Special Needs Services

Augmentative Communications Services
R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $1,175.31

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Wallingford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Gaylord Hospital, Inc.

Patient Programs & Services
Connecticare Insurance Co., Inc. $11,753.12

York Hill Trap Rock Quarry Co., Inc. $783.54

Habitat for Humanity of Greater New Haven

Affordable Green Homes
Russell Hall Company, Inc. $391.77

Ulbrich Boys and Girls Club

Youth Development
Ulbrich Stainless Steels & Special Metals Inc. $82,271.82

Dexmet Corporation $783.54

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Waterbury

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Boys and Girls Club of Greater Waterbury

Energy Efficiency Upgrades
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. $3,917.71

Yankee Gas Services Company $11,753.12

Children's Community School

Educating Inner-City Children
Eastern Company $1,175.31

New Opportunities, Inc.

Energy Upgrade Conservation
Connecticare Insurance Co., Inc. $15,670.82

The Education for Employment Collaborative
Charter Communications Entertainment I, LLC $78,354.12

Sacred Heart High School

Diverse Education 9-12
M J Fahy & Sons $2,350.62

New England Die Co., Inc. $783.54

Safe Haven of Greater Waterbury, Inc.

Domestic Violence
Eastern Company $1,958.85

R.C. Bigelow, Inc. $1,175.31

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Waterford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Waterford Country School

Otto Graham Gymnasium and Activity Center
Northeast Distributors, Inc. $6,507.92

New England Facility Sales, Inc. $15,670.82

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

West Hartford

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Emanuel Synagogue

Lighting Upgrade and Window Installation
Keystone Equipment Finance Corporation $39,177.06

Jewish Federation of Greater Hartford

Hartford Jewish Coalition for Literacy
Keystone Equipment Finance Corporation $3,134.16

Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company $7,835.41

Mandell Greater Hartford Jewish Community Center

Energy Conservation
Keystone Equipment Finance Corporation $31,341.65

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $3,917.71

Northwest Catholic High School Foundation

1961 Window Replacement
Dexmet Corporation $783.54

McKenna Orthodontic P.C. $2,938.28

Crystal Rock Holdings, Inc. $783.54

Playhouse Theatre Group, Inc.

PTG Purchase of Energy Efficient Stage Lighting
Connecticut Light and Power Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

West Haven

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Marrakech, Inc.

450 Island Lane, West Haven, CT
Southern Connecticut Gas Company $5,014.66

Notre Dame High School

Installation of Energy Efficient Shades for School and Gymnasium
Curtiss Ryan Honda $1,958.85

West Haven Community House Assoc., Inc.

Energy & Conservation Capital Improvements to Facilites
Connecticare Insurance Co., Inc. $15,670.82

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $11,753.12

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Westbrook

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Valley Shore YMCA

Energy Efficiency Upgrades
Ameriprise Financial Services, Inc. $117,531.18

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Westport

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Children's Community Development Center, Inc.

Air Conditioner Replacement
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $3,917.71

Connecticut Light and Power Company $3,917.71

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Windham

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

United Services, Inc.

Windham Regional Center - Energy Conservation
Jewett City Savings Bank $68,559.85

Yankee Gas Services Company $7,835.41

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Windsor

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Connecticut Radio Information System, Inc.

Audio Programming for People with Disabilities
Aetna, Inc. $3,917.71

Saint Gabriel School

2013 Energy Conservation
Life Insurance Company of North America $117,531.18

SS&C SummerWind Performing Arts Center

SummerWind Concerts
Vantis Life Insurance Company $1,567.08

Windsor Federal Savings and Loan Association $2,350.62

Windsor Federal Savings and Loan Association $3,917.71

Windsor Historical Society of Windsor Conn., Inc.

Energy Efficient HVAC and Lighting at Windsor Historic Society
Vantis Life Insurance Company $783.54

Windsor Federal Savings and Loan Association $5,876.56

Yankee Gas Services Company $4,804.67

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $3,917.71

Windsor Police Cadets, Inc.

2013 Program Sponsors
Vantis Life Insurance Company $783.54

Windsor Federal Savings and Loan Association $1,175.31

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act



2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act
Program Summary

Woodbridge

Approved 
Contribution Amount 

Amity Teen Center, Inc.

Energy Conservation
Connecticare, Inc. $15,670.82

Southern Connecticut Gas Company $3,917.71

Jewish Community Center of Greater New Haven

Solar Powered LED Outdoor Display
Southern Connecticut Gas Company $2,820.75

2013 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act




